
GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA

OFFICE OF TIJE PRINCIPAL

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE MAHESHWARAM,

RANGAREDDY DISTRICT

Rc.N0. 35/GMCM/RR/2024 Date: 24-08-2024

NOTIFICATION FOR CONTRACT RECRUITMENT

Applications are invited from the eligible candidates for Professors, Associate Professors,

Assistant Professors, and Senior residents on contract basis of various Departments to work in

Government Medical College / Government General Hospital Maheshwaram for a period up to

31.03.2025 or till the actual need ceases (or) till the regular posts are filled up whichever is

earlier as per GO. Rt. No. 1127, Finance (HRM. VIl) Department dated 13th July 2024 and GO.

Rt. No. 920, Finance (HRM. Vll) Department dated 18th April 2024.

Recruitment schedule:

S.NO TASK/ITEM

1. Date of walk-in interview

2. walk -in-interview venue

3. Provisional list will be uploaded

4. Objections will be taken up

5. Final list will be uploaded

DEADLINE

4/10/2024, 10:00 AM

to 4:00 PM

GMC,Maheshwaram

Area hospital
Vanasthalipuram

2nd Floor

7/10/2024

8/10/2024 upto 4 PM

9/10/2024



No. of vacancies:

S.N DEP A RTMENT PROFESSOR ASSOCIATE ASSISTANT SENIOR
PROFESSOR PROFESSOR RESIDENT

Anatomy

Physiology

Biochemistry

Pharmacology

Pathology

Microbiology

Forensic
Medicine

Community
Medicine

ENT

10. Ophthalmology 0

Il. General
Medicine

12. General
Surgery

13. Pediatrics

Psychiatric

15. Obstetrics & 0

Gynecology

16. Radiology

17. Orthopedics

18. Anesthesia

19. DVL

20.



21. Pulinonav•y

Medicine

22. Fmergency
vnedicinc

23. Hospital 1

advninistration

24. Physical 1

medicine &
rehabilitation

Thc eligibility criteria "hich

2

1 1

arc mandatory for the Broad Specialty posts are as

Posts Academic

Qualifications

MDNSDNB in the

concemed subject an

as per TEQ

Teaching and research
experience

i. Associate Professor in the
subject for three years in a
permitted recognized medical

Regulation of NMC - college / institution.

2022 - MDS for

Dental
Professor

8 years post PG

experience

ii. Should have at least four
Research publications (at least two

as Associate Professor) [only

original papers, Meta analysis,

systematic reviews, and case series

that are published in journals

indexed in Medline, Pub. Med

Central, Science Citation Index,

Science Citation Index Expanded,

Embase, Scopus, Directory of
Open Access Journals (DoAJ) will
be considered].

iii. Should have completed the
basic coulse in Medical Education

Technology from Institutions

designated by NNIC.

Registration

MBBS and Additional

qualification

registered with

Telangana State

Medical Dental



Associa

te

Profess

or

Assistant 
Professor 

MDMSDNB in the

concerned subject an

as per TEQ

Regulation of NMC

2022 - MDS for

Dental

5years post PG

experience

MD/MS/DNB In th
concerned subject an

as per TE

Regulation o

iv. Should have completed thc
Basic course in Biomedical
Research from Institutions

designated by NMC

i. As Assistant Professor
in the subject for four years in
a permitted/recogn i zed

medical college/institution.

11. Should have at least two
Research publications [only

original papers, Meta-analysis,
systematic reviews, and case series
that are published in journals
included in Medline, Pub. Med,
Central Science Citation Index,
Science Citation Index, Expanded
Embase, Scopus, and Directory of
Open Access Journals (DoAJ) will
be considered].

iii. Should have completed the

basic course in Medical Education

Technology from Institutions

designated by NMC.

iv. Should have coinpleted the

basic course in Biomedical

Research Institutions designated

by NMC.

One year as Senior Resident in the
concerned subject in a recognized /
Permitted medical college after
acquiring MD / MS Degree

MBBS and Additional

qualification

registered with

Telangana State

Medical / Dental

Council* *.

MBBS and Additional
qualification

registered with
Telangana State

NMC-2022-MDS fo
Dental Department
of Anatomy
Physiology,

Biochemistry, M.Sc.

Non-medical tea •hi may be Medical Dental
selected to

the extent of 15% of the total
number of posts in the department
subject to Non availability of



Senior
resident

(relevant medical medical teachers
and PhD (relevan
medical)

qualifications,
granted by th

recognized medica
college/institute a
regular on campu
course in

concerned subject.

MDMSDNB In th MBBS and Additional
concerned subject an qualification
as per registered with
Regulation O Telangana State
NMC-2022 Medical / Dental

* *Outside state candidates should get their qualification registered from Telangana State
Medical Council within one week of selection, for their appointment to be confirmed.

Selection Criteria—Candidates will be selected based on the following criteria:

Marks obtained in MD/MS/DNB/MDS PG Degree for Assistant Professor. (If
marks are not awarded in the qualifying exam 50% of marks will be considered)

For Professor and Associate Professor the duration of their teaching experience in
that Cadre will be considered for Selection Criteria.

Rule of Reservation will be followed wherever applicable.

1. DNB Candidates will be selected as per the latest existing NMC guidelines.

2. Selection of candidates will be Nationwide (first' preference is given to the local
candidates, if local candidates are not available candidates from other states will be

considered)

3. The age of the applicant should be below 69 years as on the date of Notification.

4. The selected candidate will have to submit the relieving order from their previous

institute, failing which their selection will stand cancelled.

5. The candidates who have joined and working in any other Government Medical

Colleges of Telangana on Contract basis in same cadre are not eligible to apply

6. During the period of contract, the faculty will be paid a consolidated monthly

remuneration depending upon the post as per GO. Rt. No. 125, Finance (HRM. I)

Department dated 16th September 2023 and GO. Rt. No. 920, Finance (HRM, VII)

Department dated 18th April 2024. The remuneration shall be all inclusive



and subject to deduction of tax at source and / or any other statutory deductions to the
extent required under the laws.

Consolidated Pay of the faculty:

Sl. No Post

Professor

2 Associate Professor
3 Assistant Professor
4 Senior resident

Terms and Conditions:

Consolidated remuneration

1 90 000/- Per Month

Per Month

1 25 000/- Per Month

92 575/- Per Month

l. The selected faculty will be eligible for fifteen (15) days leave in a calendar year on
cumulative basis.

2. The appointment as contract employee is purely on temporary basis for a period of
one year or till the vacancies are filled by promotion / regular appointment,
whichever is earlier. This contract placement does not confer any right for future
Government appointment.

3. The selected candidate should submit the original certificates at the time of joining
along with one year bond on Rs. 100 stamp paper duly notarized to the concerned
Principal of the Medical College. If any candidate breaks the bond, he / she has to
pay 3 months salary.

4. The contract is liable to be terminated at any time with a one-month notice during
tenure period, if any misconduct is noticed.

5. The engaged faculty will be at the disposal of the institute on whole time basis and
his / her service may be utilized in any manner required by the Competent Authority
of the Institute without any claims for any additional remuneration.

6. The original documents should be brought for verification at the time of walk in
Intervievc.

Note: The original certificates MBBS, MD / MS / DNB degree along with MBBS
registration and MS / MD / DNB Degree / Specialty degree registration, experience
certificate and publication have to be produced at the time of joining. Incomplete
applications will be rejected.

Principal Collector 8' Dis 'lagistrate

Government Medical College
Maheshvvaram

Rangareddy District Rangareddy District



GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA
ABSTRACT

Establishment - Health, Medical & Family Welfare (G) Department - Director of Medical

Education - Permission for engaging sixteen thousand and twenty-four (16,024) various

categories of services, i.e., four thousand and thirteen (4,013) on contract, nine

thousand six hundred and eighty-four (9,684) on outsourcing, two thousand three

hundred and twenty-two (2,322) on honorarium and five (05) on MTS basis, to work

under the administrative control of Director of Medical Education, Hyderabad, for a

further period of one (01) year, i.e., from 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025 - Accorded - Orders

- Issued.

FINANCE (HRM.VII) DEPARTMENT

G,O.Rt.No.920 Dated: 18th April, 2024.

Read the following:-

1. G.O.Rt.N0.4271, Finance (SMPC) Department, dated:01.11.2008.

2. G.O.Ms.N0.60, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated:11.06.2021.

3. G.O.Ms.No.63, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated: 15.06.2021.

4. G.O.Rt.No.452, Health, Medical &Family Welfare (Fl) Department,

dated:03.08.2018.

5. G.O.Ms.No.33, Health, Medical & Family Welfare (Fl) Department,

dated:19.07.2020

6. G.O.Ms.No.70, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated:09.02.2022.

7. G.O.Ms.No.72, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated:10.02.2022.

8. G.O.Ms.No.59, Health, Medical & Family Welfare (Cl) Department,

dated:27.05.2023.

9. G.O.Rt.N0.1134, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated:11.07.2023.

10.G.O.Rt.N0.1387, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated:03.10.2023.

11. G.O.Rt.No.1441, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated:13.10.2023.

12. G.O.Rt.No.1405, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated: 18.11.2023

13. From the Director of Medical Education, Telangana, Hyderabad, Letter

Rc.No.SPL/DME/2023, dated:12.01.2024 & 20.01.2024.

14. Health, Medical & Family Welfare (G) Department U.O.No.245/G/2023,

dated:27.09.2023.

ORDER:
In the circumstances as stated by the Health, Medical & Family Welfare

(G) Department, vide reference 14th read above, Government hereby accord

permission for engaging the sixteen thousand and twenty-four (16,024) various

categories of services, i.e., four thousand and thirteen (4,013) on contract, nine

1



thousand six hundred and eighty-four (9,684) on outsourcing, two thousand three
hundred and twenty-two (2,322) on honorarium and five (05) services on MTS basis, as
shown in Annexure-I, Annexure-Il (permitted for COVID-19) and Annexure-Ill (MTS

services), appended to this order, to work under the administrative control of Director of

Medical Education, Telangana, Hyderabad, for a further period of one (01) year, i.e.,

from 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025 or till the regular posts are filled-up or till the actual

need ceases, whichever is earlier, subject to;

a. following the norms prescribed for engaging the services on contract/

outsourcing basis, issued vide reference 1 st read above

b. fixing-up the remuneration as shown at Column No.7 of the Statement in

Annexure-I, at Column No.6 of the Statement in Annexure-Il (permitted for

COVID-19) and at Column No.6 of the Statement in Annexure-Ill (MTS services),

appended to this order

c. pay the remuneration through IFMIS-DBT mode for contract/ honorarium/ MTS

services and through a third-party agency for outsourcing services

d. obtaining a fresh contract agreement with the persons engaged on contract/

honorarium/ MTS basis and also fresh agreement with the outsourcing agency,

duly following the procedure prescribed for selection of outsourcing agency

e. certifying that there are no other contract / outsourcing / honorarium / activity'

services are working under the administrative control of the Director of Medical

Education, Telangana, Hyderabad.

2. The expenditure shall be debited to the following Head of Accounts;

S.No Head of Account
1 2210-05-105-OO-SH 01 -300-302

2 2210-01-001-OO-SH 01 -300-306

3 2210-05-105-OO-SH 18 -300-301

4 2210-05-105-OO-SH 18 -300-302

5 2210-01-110-OO-SH 29 -300-301

6 2210-01-110-OO-SH 29 -300-302

7 2210-01-110-OO-SH 43 -300-301

8 2210-01-110-OO-SH 43 -300-302
9 2210-05-105-OO-SH 19 -300-301

10 2210-05-105-OO-SH 19 -300-302

11 2210-01-110-OO-SH 40 -300-301

12 2210-01-110-OO-SH 40 -300-302

13 2210-05-105-OO-SH 31 -300-301

14 2210-05-105-OO-SH 31 -300-302

For

Outsourcin Services HO
Honorarium to Senior Residents
Contract services of Medical Colle es
Outsourcin services of Medical Colle es
Contract services of Teachin Hos itals

Outsourcin services of Teachin Hos itals

Contract services of TIMS Hos ital

Outsourcin services of TIMS Hos ital

Contract services of Nursin Colle es

Outsourcin services of Nursin Colle es

Contract Services of RIMS General Hos ital

Outsourcin services of RIMS General Hos ital

Contract Services of RIMS Medical Hos ital

Outsourcin services of RIMS Medical Hos ital
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3. The Health, Medical & Family Welfare (G) Department, Dr.B.R.Ambedkar

Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad, shall take necessary further action in the matter,

accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA)

HARITHA.K
JOINT SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To,
The Health, Medical & Family Welfare (I) Department,

Dr.B.R.Ambedkar Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad.

The Director of Medical Education, Telangana, Hyderabad.

Copy to:

The Director of Treasuries and Accounts, Telangana, Hyderabad.

The Pay and Accounts Officer, Hyderabad.

The Finance (EBS.V) Department,
Dr.B.R.Ambedkar Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad.

SF/SCs.
/ ORDER/ /

S T N OFFICER
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Number of Services Permitted Payable
S.NO. District / Unit Remuneration Applicable GO forName of the 

payment of/ Service

1 2

1608 Dissection Hall Attendant

1609 Gas Operator

1610 Lab Attendant

1611 MNO/FNO

1612 ffice Subordinate

1613 Security Guard

1614 Barber

1615 Attendant

1616 Ward Boy

Sub Total :

Rajanna Sircilla Total :

X)(VI Rangareddy (D)
Government Medical

a) College, Maheshwaram
1617 utor

1618 Senior Residents

1619 Office Subordinate

1620 Data Entry Operator

1621 Lab Attendant

1622 Drivers

1623 Psychiatric Social Worker

1624 Child Psychologist

1625 Audiometry Technician

1626 Speech Therapist

1627 Refractionist / Optician

1628 Technician

1629 Radiographic Technician

1630 OT Technician

1631 naesthesia Technician

1632 Dental Technician

1633 Blood Bank Technician

1634 Record Clerk / Record Assistant

1635 Cataloguer

1636 Museum Assistant cum Artist

1637 udio visual Technician

1638 ard boy

Contract Outsourcing 

3

51

51

4

4

4

25

8

23

3

6

4

4

239

278

30

63

25

6

1

1

1

1

1

4

8

10

8

1

6

3

1

1

1

4

Honorarium

5

59

59

5

55

for each service Remuneration(in Rs.)

6

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

15600

19500

15600

15600

55000

92575

15600

19500

15600

19500

22750

22750

22750

22750

19500

19500

19500

19500

22750

22750

19500

19500

19500

19500

19500

15600

7

G.O.Rt.No.452, HM

(Bl)Department
Dt.03.08.2018

G.O. Ms. No. 60,
Fin (HRM-Vll)

Department Dated:
11.06.2021

65


