GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE MAHESHWARAM, RANGAREDDY DISTRICT

Rc.No. 35/GMCM/RR/2024

Date: 24-08-2024

NOTIFICATION FOR CONTRACT RECRUITMENT

Applications are invited from the eligible candidates for Professors, Associate Professors, Assistant Professors, and Senior residents on contract basis of various Departments to work in Government Medical College / Government General Hospital Maheshwaram for a period up to 31.03.2025 or till the actual need ceases (or) till the regular posts are filled up whichever is earlier as per GO. Rt. No. 1127, Finance (HRM. VII) Department dated 13th July 2024 and GO. Rt. No. 920, Finance (HRM. VII) Department dated 18th April 2024.

Recruitment schedule:

S.NO	TASK/ITEM	DEADLINE 4/10/2024, 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM	
1.	Date of walk-in interview		
2.	walk -in-interview venue	GMC,Maheshwaram Area hospital Vanasthalipuram 2nd Floor	
3.	Provisional list will be uploaded	7/10/2024	
4.	Objections will be taken up	8/10/2024 upto 4 PM	
5.	Final list will be uploaded	9/10/2024	

No. of vacancies:

S.N O	DEPARTMENT	PROFESSOR	ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	SENIOR RESIDENT
1.	Anatomy	0	0	1	1
2.	Physiology	0	0	2	1
3.	Biochemistry	0	0	2	3
4.	Pharmacology	0	0	1	1
5.	Pathology	0	1	1	2
6.	Microbiology	0	0	2	2
7.	Forensic Medicine	0	1	1	2
8.	Community Medicine	0	0	2	2
9.	ENT	0	0	0	1
10.	Ophthalmology	0	0	0	0
11.	General Medicine	0	0	5	4
12.	General Surgery	0	0	1	1
13.	Pediatrics	0	0	3	4
14.	Psychiatric	0	1	1	1
15.	Obstetrics & Gynecology	0	1	7	5
16.	Radiology	0	0	0	1
17.	Orthopedics	0	0	0	5
18.	Anesthesia	0	0	4	5
19.	DVL	0	0	0	1
20.	Dentistry	1	1	1	1

21. Pulmonary Medicine 0 0 1 1 22. Emergency 1 1 0 1 medicine Hospital 1 23. 1 2 0 administration 24. Physical 1 1 1 0 medicine & rehabilitation

The eligibility criteria which are mandatory for the Broad Specialty posts are as follows:

Posts	Academic Qualifications	Teaching and research experience	Registration		
Professor	MD/MS/DNB in the concerned subject and as per TEQ Regulation of NMC – 2022 - MDS for Dental 8 years post PG experience	i. Associate Professor in the subject for three years in a permitted / recognized medical college / institution. ii. Should have at least four Research publications (at least two as Associate Professor) [only original papers, Meta analysis, systematic reviews, and case series that are published in journals indexed in Medline, Pub. Med Central, Science Citation Index, Science Citation Index Expanded, Embase, Scopus, Directory of Open Access Journals (DoAJ) will be considered]. iii. Should have completed the basic course in Medical Education Technology from Institutions designated by NMC.	MBBS and Additional qualification registered with Telangana State Medical / Denta Council**.		

T

Associa te Profess or	MD/MS/DNB in the concerned subject and as per TEQ Regulation of NMC – 2022 - MDS for Dental 5 years post PG experience	a permitted/recognized	MBBS and Additional qualification registered with Telangana State Medical / Dental Council**.
Assistant Professor	concerned subject and as per TEQ Regulation of NMC-2022-MDS for Dental Departments of Anatomy, Physiology,		qualification registered with

	(relevant medical) and PhD (relevant medical) qualifications,	
Senior resident	granted by the recognized medical college/institute as regular on campus course in the concerned subject. MD/MS/DNB In the concerned subject and as per TEQ Regulation of NMC-2022	MBBS and Additional qualification registered with Telangana State Medical / Dental Council**.

^{**}Outside state candidates should get their qualification registered from Telangana State Medical Council within one week of selection, for their appointment to be confirmed.

Selection Criteria-Candidates will be selected based on the following criteria:

Marks obtained in MD/MS/DNB/MDS PG Degree for Assistant Professor. (If marks are not awarded in the qualifying exam 50% of marks will be considered)

For Professor and Associate Professor the duration of their teaching experience in that Cadre will be considered for Selection Criteria.

Rule of Reservation will be followed wherever applicable.

1. DNB Candidates will be selected as per the latest existing NMC guidelines.

- 2. Selection of candidates will be *Nationwide* (first preference is given to the local candidates, if local candidates are not available candidates from other states will be considered)
- 3. The age of the applicant should be below 69 years as on the date of Notification.
- 4. The selected candidate will have to submit the relieving order from their previous institute, failing which their selection will stand cancelled.
- 5. The candidates who have joined and working in any other Government Medical Colleges of Telangana on Contract basis in same cadre are not eligible to apply
- 6. During the period of contract, the faculty will be paid a consolidated monthly remuneration depending upon the post as per GO. Rt. No. 125, Finance (HRM. I) Department dated 16th September 2023 and GO. Rt. No. 920, Finance (HRM. VII) Department dated 18th April 2024. The remuneration shall be all inclusive

and subject to deduction of tax at source and / or any other statutory deductions to the extent required under the laws.

Consolidated Pay of the faculty:

Sl. No	Post	Consolidated remuneration
1	Professor	1,90,000/- Per Month
2	Associate Professor	1,50,000/- Per Month
3	Assistant Professor	1,25,000/- Per Month
4	Senior resident	92,575/- Per Month

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The selected faculty will be eligible for fifteen (15) days leave in a calendar year on cumulative basis.
- 2. The appointment as contract employee is purely on temporary basis for a period of one year or till the vacancies are filled by promotion / regular appointment, whichever is earlier. This contract placement does not confer any right for future Government appointment.
- 3. The selected candidate should submit the original certificates at the time of joining along with one year bond on Rs. 100 stamp paper duly notarized to the concerned Principal of the Medical College. If any candidate breaks the bond, he / she has to pay 3 months salary.
- 4. The contract is liable to be terminated at any time with a one-month notice during tenure period, if any misconduct is noticed.
- 5. The engaged faculty will be at the disposal of the institute on whole time basis and his / her service may be utilized in any manner required by the Competent Authority of the Institute without any claims for any additional remuneration.
- 6. The original documents should be brought for verification at the time of walk in Interview.

Note: The original certificates MBBS, MD / MS / DNB degree along with MBBS registration and MS / MD / DNB Degree / Specialty degree registration, experience certificate and publication have to be produced at the time of joining. Incomplete applications will be rejected.

Principal

Government Medical College

Maheshwaram

Rangareddy District

Collector & District Magistrate

Rangareddy District

GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA ABSTRACT

Establishment - Health, Medical & Family Welfare (G) Department - Director of Medical Education - Permission for engaging sixteen thousand and twenty-four (16,024) various categories of services, i.e., four thousand and thirteen (4,013) on contract, nine thousand six hundred and eighty-four (9,684) on outsourcing, two thousand three hundred and twenty-two (2,322) on honorarium and five (05) on MTS basis, to work under the administrative control of Director of Medical Education, Hyderabad, for a further period of one (01) year, i.e., from 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025 - Accorded - Orders - Issued.

FINANCE (HRM.VII) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No.920

Dated:18th April, 2024.

Read the following:-

- G.O.Rt.No.4271, Finance (SMPC) Department, dated:01.11.2008.
- 2. G.O.Ms.No.60, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated:11.06.2021.
- 3. G.O.Ms.No.63, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated:15.06.2021.
- 4. G.O.Rt.No.452, Health, Medical &Family Welfare (F1) Department, dated:03.08.2018.
- G.O.Ms.No.33, Health, Medical & Family Welfare (F1) Department, dated:19.07.2020
- G.O.Ms.No.70, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated:09.02.2022.
- 7. G.O.Ms.No.72, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated:10.02.2022.
- 8. G.O.Ms.No.59, Health, Medical & Family Welfare (C1) Department, dated:27.05.2023.
- 9. G.O.Rt.No.1134, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated:11.07.2023.
- 10.G.O.Rt.No.1387, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated:03.10.2023.
- 11.G.O.Rt.No.1441, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated:13.10.2023.
- 12.G.O.Rt.No.1405, Finance (HRM.VII) Department, dated:18.11.2023
- 13. From the Director of Medical Education, Telangana, Hyderabad, Letter Rc.No.SPL/DME/2023, dated:12.01.2024 & 20.01.2024.
- 14. Health, Medical & Family Welfare (G) Department U.O.No.245/G/2023, dated:27.09.2023.

& & &

ORDER:

In the circumstances as stated by the Health, Medical & Family Welfare (G) Department, vide reference 14th read above, Government hereby accord permission for engaging the sixteen thousand and twenty-four (16,024) various categories of services, i.e., four thousand and thirteen (4,013) on contract, nine

thousand six hundred and eighty-four (9,684) on outsourcing, two thousand three hundred and twenty-two (2,322) on honorarium and five (05) services on MTS basis, as shown in Annexure-I, Annexure-II (permitted for COVID-19) and Annexure-III (MTS services), appended to this order, to work under the administrative control of Director of Medical Education, Telangana, Hyderabad, for a further period of one (01) year, i.e., from 01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025 or till the regular posts are filled-up or till the actual need ceases, whichever is earlier, subject to;

- a. following the norms prescribed for engaging the services on contract/ outsourcing basis, issued vide reference 1st read above
- b. fixing-up the remuneration as shown at Column No.7 of the Statement in Annexure-I, at Column No.6 of the Statement in Annexure-II (permitted for COVID-19) and at Column No.6 of the Statement in Annexure-III (MTS services), appended to this order
- c. pay the remuneration through IFMIS-DBT mode for contract/ honorarium/ MTS services and through a third-party agency for outsourcing services
- d. obtaining a fresh contract agreement with the persons engaged on contract/ honorarium/ MTS basis and also fresh agreement with the outsourcing agency, duly following the procedure prescribed for selection of outsourcing agency
- e. certifying that there are no other contract / outsourcing / honorarium / activity services are working under the administrative control of the Director of Medical Education, Telangana, Hyderabad.
- 2. The expenditure shall be debited to the following Head of Accounts;

S.No	Head of Account	For
1	2210-05-105-00-SH(01)-300-302	Outsourcing Services (HO)
2	2210-01-001-00-SH(01)-300-306	Honorarium to Senior Residents
3	2210-05-105-00-SH(18)-300-301	Contract services of Medical Colleges
4	2210-05-105-00-SH(18)-300-302	Outsourcing services of Medical Colleges
5	2210-01-110-00-SH(29)-300-301	Contract services of Teaching Hospitals
6	2210-01-110-00-SH(29)-300-302	Outsourcing services of Teaching Hospitals
7	2210-01-110-00-SH(43)-300-301	Contract services of TIMS Hospital
8	2210-01-110-00-SH(43)-300-302	Outsourcing services of TIMS Hospital
9	2210-05-105-00-SH(19)-300-301	Contract services of Nursing Colleges
10	2210-05-105-00-SH(19)-300-302	Outsourcing services of Nursing Colleges
11	2210-01-110-00-SH(40)-300-301	Contract Services of RIMS General Hospital
12	2210-01-110-00-SH(40)-300-302	Outsourcing services of RIMS General Hospital
13	2210-05-105-00-SH(31)-300-301	Contract Services of RIMS Medical Hospital
14	2210-05-105-00-SH(31)-300-302	Outsourcing services of RIMS Medical Hospital

3. The Health, Medical & Family Welfare (G) Department, Dr.B.R.Ambedkar Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad, shall take necessary further action in the matter, accordingly.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA) HARITHA.K JOINT SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To,

The Health, Medical & Family Welfare (I) Department, Dr.B.R.Ambedkar Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad.

The Director of Medical Education, Telangana, Hyderabad.

Copy to:

The Director of Treasuries and Accounts, Telangana, Hyderabad.

The Pay and Accounts Officer, Hyderabad.

The Finance (EBS.V) Department,

Dr.B.R.Ambedkar Telangana Secretariat, Hyderabad.

SF/SCs.

//FORWARDED::BY ORDER//

S.No.		Number of Services Permitted		Payable	Applicable GO for	
	Name of the District / Unit / Service	Contract	Outsourcing	Honorarium	Remuneration for each service (in Rs.)	payment of Remuneration
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1608	Dissection Hall Attendant		4		15600	
1609	Gas Operator		4		15600	
1610	Lab Attendant		25		15600	
1611	MNO/FNO		8		15600	
1612	Office Subordinate		23		15600	
1613	Security Guard		3		15600	
1614	Barber		6		19500	
1615	Attendant		4		15600	
1616	Ward Boy		4		15600	
	Sub Total :	51	239	59		
	Rajanna Sircilla Total :	51	278	59		
XXVI	Rangareddy (D)					
a)	Government Medical College, Maheshwaram					
1617	Tutor			5	55000	G.O.Rt.No.452, HM & FW
1618	Senior Residents			55	92575	(B1)Department Dt.03.08.2018
1619	Office Subordinate		30		15600	
1620	Data Entry Operator		63		19500	
1621	Lab Attendant		25		15600	
1622	Drivers		6		19500	
1623	Psychiatric Social Worker		1		22750	
1624	Child Psychologist		1		22750	
1625	Audiometry Technician		1		22750	
1626	Speech Therapist		1		22750	
1627	Refractionist / Optician		1		19500	G.O. Ms. No. 60,
1628	CT Technician		4		19500	Fin (HRM-VII)
1629	Radiographic Technician		8		19500	Department Dated: 11.06.2021
1630	OT Technician		10		19500	11.06.2021
1631	Anaesthesia Technician		8		22750	
1632	Dental Technician		1		22750	
1633	Blood Bank Technician		6		19500	
1634	Record Clerk / Record Assistant		3		19500	
1635	Cataloguer		1		19500	
1636	Museum Assistant cum Artist		1		19500	
1637	Audio visual Technician		1		19500	
1638	Ward boy		4		15600	